

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5897/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2008 in CRLA No. 1792/1997
of the HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVIND PRASAD NEMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 29/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
for Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter
praying for adjournment on the ground of personal
difficulty.

Put up after eight weeks.

In the meanwhile, counsel for the petitioner (the
State of Madhya Pradesh) shall file the relevant records.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master